CH \$90.00 2217374

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		04/04/2017	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sotera Engineered Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	2121 Cooperative Way, Suite 400
City:	Herndon
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20171
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2217374	SFA
Registration Number:	3572168	RESOURCENET
Registration Number:	3622016	WATCHIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156287522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-268-7000
Email: kes8@mofo.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 2: c/o Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69929-15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lee Taylor
SIGNATURE:	/JLT2/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=1 - Sotera - Release of Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif

source=1 - Sotera - Release of Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=1 - Sotera - Release of Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

RELEASE OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), effective as of this 4th day of April, 2017, given by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, with an address at 1525 West W.T. Harris Boulevard, Charlotte, North Carolina 28262, as Administrative Agent ("Agent") to Sotera Engineered Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly known as Sotera Engineered Solutions, Inc., a Maryland corporation) (the "Obligor").

WITNESSEIH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of April 22, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement) have agreed to make certain financial accommodations to the Borrower (as defined in the Credit Agreement):

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Obligor executed that certain Security Agreement, dated as of April 22, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and granted to the Agent a continuing priority security interest in and to all Obligor's right, title and interest in all the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications and any renewals thereof, including as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks") to secure the Secured Obligations;

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the Security Agreement, the Obligor executed a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated April 22, 2011 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was duly recorded on April 26, 2011, at Reel 4529 Frame 0009 and a corrective assignment which was duly recorded on February 7, 2014, at Reel 5211 Frame 0540 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Obligor and to dissolve those Liens and encumbrances created by the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement in respect of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby grants, assigns and conveys, without recourse or warranty, to the Obligor all of its rights, title and interest in the Trademarks, and terminates, releases, discharges, quitclaims and relinquishes unto the Obligor any and all security interests or liens it has against the Trademarks.

[remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

Release of Trademark Security Interest

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer has caused this Release to be executed as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Reginald T. Dawson

Title: Senior Vice President

Release of Trademark Security Interest

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION	FILING/
	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
SFA and Design	2,217,374	01/12/1999
RESOURCENET	3,572,168	02/10/2009
WATCH IT	3,622,016	05/19/2009

RECORDED: 04/04/2017

Release of Trademark Security Interest